
 

Our value is ‘Respect’ 
 

“Do to others as you would 
have them do to you.” 

Luke 6:31 

Friday, 22 March 
2024 

 
Dear Parents and Carers, 
 
Year 3 and 4 trip Oxford University Museum of Natural History (OUMNH) 
Last week Year 3 and 4 ventured out to the OUMNH to support the learning in their science topic about 
rocks and fossils.  It was a fantastic day out and the children enthusiastically embarked on the different 
learning trails around the museum.  I am sure there are some young geologists and palaeontologists in the 
making! 
 
Nightingale House Hot Chocolate Fundraiser 
On Thursday 28th March, Deanshanger Hedgehog Rescue 
(Nightingale House’s chosen charity) will be coming into school to 
tell the children all about their important work in nursing sick 
hedgehogs and reintegrating them back into the wild.  
 
Following the talk, Nightingale House will be running a ‘hot 
chocolate café’ at morning break to raise money which will be 
donated to the Hedgehog Rescue charity.  For £1 your child can 
have a hot chocolate with a selection of toppings.  Please send your 
child into school with the correct change on Thursday morning if they wish to 
participate.  Thank you.  
 
Year 5 Bikeability 
At the beginning of this week Year 5 have were out and about on their bikes completing a Bikeability 
course, an important aspect of our curriculum in teaching children how to be safe.  Over the two days, the 
children taking part demonstrated their skills and knowledge when using a bike, learnt how to complete 
safety checks and ride safely on the roads.  I am so proud of the feedback we received from the Bikeability 
trainers who were full of praise for how polite the children were and good at listening to and following 
their instructions. 
 
Easter Service at St Mary’s Church 
On Wednesday 27th March at 9:15am we will be visiting St Mary’s Church in Twyford for our Easter service.  
Families are more than welcome to come along and join us for this Collective Worship.  
 
FOTS Fundraisers 
Today was the final day children could bring in coins for the ‘Penny Wars’ competition.  The jars are very 
full and totals are being counted.  Once the final results are in, I will let you know which house won the 
competition and they will be awarded a non-uniform day.  Many thanks to everyone who has sent copper 
and silver coins into school with your child – they have all enjoyed seeing the coins in each jar change each 
day! 
 
Many thanks to everyone who supported their child to decorate an egg or make an Easter bonnet – the 
standard of the designs was amazing, with some really inventive and imaginative work.  Mrs Hall and Mrs 



Lee were the judges and it was a difficult task for them to undertake.  The winners will be announced in 
assembly on Monday morning. 
 
I hope you all have a wonderful weekend.  
 
 
With warmest wishes,  
Judith Bloomfield 
Headteacher 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

TERM DATES 2023/2024 

Spring 2 Term 2024 Tuesday 20th February 2024 Thursday 28th March 2024 

Summer 1 Term 2024 Monday 15th April 2024 Friday 24th May 2024 

Summer 2 Term 2024 Tuesday 4th June 2024 Monday 22nd July 2024 

TERM DATES 2024/2025 

Autumn 1 Term 2024 Thursday 5th September 2024 Friday 25th October 2024 

Autumn 2 Term 2024 Monday 4th November 2024 Friday 20th December 2024 

Spring 1 Term 2025 Tuesday 7th January 2025 Friday 14th February 2025 

Spring 2 Term 2025 Monday 24th February 2025 Friday 4th April 2025 

Summer 1 Term 2025 Tuesday 22nd April 2025 Friday 23rd May 2025 

Summer 2 Term 2025 Tuesday 3rd June 2025 Tuesday 22nd July 2025 

We Learn Together; Grow Together; Achieve Together knowing that Jesus said: 

“I am the vine; you are the branches. If you remain in me and I in you, you will bear much fruit."  
John 15:5 
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2023 

DATES FOR YOUR DIARY 

Wednesday 27th March 2024 NEW 
9:15am - Easter service at St. Mary’s Church, 
Twyford. Parents are welcome to join us there.  

Thursday 28th March 2024 NEW 
Nightingale House Fundraiser Day – Hot Chocolate 
Sale at breaktime 

Thursday 28th March 2024 NEW Deanshanger Hedgehog Rescue Assembly 

Thursday 28th March 2024  School breaks up for Easter holiday 

Monday 15th April 2024  School re-opens after Easter break 

Tuesday 16th April 2024  
School offer day for Reception September 2024 
places 

Wednesday 17th April 2024  LKS2 Swimming 

Thursday 18th April 2024 NEW Year 1 and 2 trip to Oxford Castle 

Wednesday 24th April 2024  LKS2 Swimming 

Tuesday 30th April 2024  Class Photographs 

Wednesday 1st May 2024  LKS2 Swimming 

Monday 6th May 2024 NEW Bank Holiday – school closed 

Wednesday 8th May 2024  LKS2 Swimming 

Monday 13th – Friday 17th May 2024 NEW Key Stage 2 SATS 

Wednesday 15th May 2024  LKS2 Swimming 

Thursday 16th May 2024 NEW Fresh Start – Theme Day Lunch 

Wednesday 22nd May 2024  LKS2 Swimming 

Thursday 23rd May 2024 NEW Churchill House Fundraiser – details to follow 

Friday 24th May 2024 NEW Year 5 Science Festival 

Friday 24th May 2024 NEW FOTS Fundraiser – Break the Rules 

Friday 24th May 2024  Break up for half term 

Monday 3rd June 2024  INSET Day 

Tuesday 4th June 2024  School re-opens after half term 

Wednesday 5th June 2024  LKS2 Swimming 

Monday 10th June – Friday 14th June 
2024 

NEW Year 1 Phonics Screening Check 

Wednesday 12th June 2024  LKS2 Swimming 

Wednesday 19th June 2024  LKS2 Swimming 

Wednesday 19th June 2024 NEW 
Year 5 and 6 Residential - return Friday 21st June 
2024 

Wednesday 26th June 2024  LKS2 Swimming 

Thursday 27th June 2024 NEW Rothschild House Fundraiser – details to follow 

Thursday 27th June 2024 NEW Sports Day 

Tuesday 2nd July 2024  
School transition day (for children to visit new 
school/classroom ahead of September 2024) 

Friday 5th July 2024 NEW FOTS Summer Sizzler 

Monday 22nd July 2024 NEW School breaks up for summer holiday 

Tuesday 23rd July 2024  INSET Day 

Wednesday 4th September 2024 NEW INSET Day 

Monday 6th January 2025 NEW INSET Day 



Monday 2nd June 2025 NEW INSET Day 

Wednesday 23rd July 2025 NEW INSET Day 
 

 

 

 

NXT LEVEL COACHING 

WRAP AROUND CARE 

To book: https://www.nxtlevelcoaching.co.uk/book-online/twyfordcofprimary 

Contact: info@nxtlevelcoaching.co.uk  Text: 07703 187543 

Please book wrap-around care or club places by midday 

BREAKFAST CLUB DROP & GO AFTER-SCHOOL CLUB 

7.50am – 8.40am 8.30am – 8.40am 3.15pm – 4.15pm 4.15pm – 5.30pm 

£3.50 £1.00 £4.00 £4.00 

Book online No need to pre-book Book online Book online 

Breakfast served until 8.20am  

Activities including art, craft, 

sports, games, Lego and 

construction 

Activities including art, craft, 

sports, games, Lego and 

construction 

Light snack served 

The booking cut-off time for same day wraparound care services is 12:00 PM. 

We understand that emergencies can arise, and to accommodate such situations, we have designated a process for late bookings.  In the 

case of an emergency, please contact the school office directly to make a late booking.  Your child will be added to the day’s register and an 

invoice for payment will be sent directly to you.  However, we kindly request that this option is only used in genuine emergency situations 

and not as a regular occurrence 

 

https://www.nxtlevelcoaching.co.uk/book-online/twyfordcofprimary
mailto:info@nxtlevelcoaching.co.uk


  

  



  

  

 


